Phone (309) 566-3000 • Fax (309) 566-3079 • www.rohnnet.com • The Industry Standard
S E L F - S U P P O R T I N G  T O W E R S
186
© 2011 ROHN PRODUCTS LLC
S S V  S E L F - S U P P O R T I N G  T O W E R S
20’  2W
20’  3WN
20’  4N

6. Assembly drawings and standard foundation details are supplied with the tower.
7. Custom designs for site-specific applications are available upon request.
REV G, 90 MPH 3-SEC, 3/4" ICE
TOWER
HEIGHT
(FT.)
TOWER
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER
SECTIONS
EFFECTIVE PROJECTED AREA
(SQ. FT.)
TOP BASE
TOP 30' BELOW TOP
EXP B EXP C EXP B EXP C
40 SS040R90 2W 3WN 18 13 31 19
50 SS050R90 1WB 3WN 7 5 12 7
60 SS060R90 2W 4N 15 10 25 16
70 SS070R90 1WB 4N 6 4 10 5
80 SS080R90 2W 5N 13 9 22 14
90 SS090R90 1WB 5N 5 3 8 5
100 SS100R90 2W 6N62 11 7 18 11
110 SS110R90 1WB 6N62 4 2 7 3
120 SS120R90 2W 7N165 10 6 17 10
130 SS130R90 1WB 7N165 4 2 7 3
140 SS140R90 2W 8N106 9 4 15 7
150 SS150R90 1WB 8N106 5 2 8 3
160 SS160R90 2W 9N325 8 - 14 -
170 SS170R90 1WB 9N325 5 - 8 -
180 SS180R90 2W 10N387 4 - 6 -
Phone (309) 566-3000 • Fax (309) 566-3079 • www.rohnnet.com • The Industry Standard
S E L F - S U P P O R T I N G  T O W E R S
188
© 2011 ROHN PRODUCTS LLC

6. Assembly drawings and standard foundation details are supplied with the tower.
7. Custom designs for site-specific applications are available upon request.
REV G, 100 MPH 3-SEC, 3/4" ICE
TOWER
HEIGHT
(FT.)
TOWER
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER
SECTIONS
EFFECTIVE PROJECTED AREA
(SQ. FT.)
TOP BASE
TOP 30' BELOW TOP
EXP B EXP C EXP B EXP C
40 SS040R100 2W 3WN 14 10 24 15
50 SS050R100 1WB 3WN 5 3 8 5
60 SS060R100 2W 4N 11 7 18 12
70 SS070R100 1WB 4N 4 2 7 3
80 SS080R100 2W 5N 10 6 17 10
90 SS090R100 1WB 5N 3 2 5 2
100 SS100R100 2W 6N62 7 4 12 6
110 SS110R100 1WB 6N62 3 2 5 -
120 SS120R100 2W 7N165 6 2 10 3
130 SS130R100 1WB 7N165 2 - 3 -
140 SS140R100 2W 8N106 5 - 8 -
150 SS150R100 1WB 8N106 3 - 5 -
160 SS160R100 2W 9N325 4 - 6 -
170 SS170R100 1WB 9N325 2 - 2 -
Phone (309) 566-3000 • Fax (309) 566-3079 • www.rohnnet.com • The Industry Standard
© 2011 ROHN PRODUCTS LLC
189
TYPICAL SHORT BASE

6. Assembly drawings and standard foundation details are supplied with the tower.
7. Custom designs for site-specific applications are available upon request.
REV G, 90 MPH 3-SEC, 3/4" ICE
TOWER
HEIGHT
(FT.)
TOWER
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER
SECTIONS
EFFECTIVE PROJECTED AREA
(SQ. FT.)
TOP BASE
TOP 30' BELOW TOP
EXP B EXP C EXP B EXP C
40 SS040HD90 3WN 4N 41 29 60 40
50 SS050HD90 3WNB 5N 36 27 60 40
60 SS060HD90 3WN 5N 35 26 60 40
70 SS070HD90 3WNB 6N62 32 23 54 38
80 SS080HD90 3WN 6N62 22 15 37 25
90 SS090HD90 3WNB 7N165 27 18 46 30
100 SS100HD90 3WN 7N165 20 13 34 21
110 SS110HD90 3WNB 8N106 24 10 41 17
120 SS120HD90 3WN 8N106 18 11 31 18
130 SS130HD90 3WNB 9N82 21 9 36 15
140 SS140HD90 3WN 9N82 16 10 27 17
150 SS150HD90 3WNB 10N183 19 11 33 18
160 SS160HD90 3WN 10N183 15 8 25 14
170 SS170HD90 3WNB 11N332 18 9 31 15
180 SS180HD90 3WN 11N332 13 6 21 10
Phone (309) 566-3000 • Fax (309) 566-3079 • www.rohnnet.com • The Industry Standard
S E L F - S U P P O R T I N G  T O W E R S
192
© 2011 ROHN PRODUCTS LLC

6. Assembly drawings and standard foundation details are supplied with the tower.
7. Custom designs for site-specific applications are available upon request.
REV G, 100 MPH 3-SEC, 3/4" ICE
TOWER
HEIGHT
(FT.)
TOWER
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER
SECTIONS
EFFECTIVE PROJECTED AREA
(SQ. FT.)
TOP BASE
TOP 30' BELOW TOP
EXP B EXP C EXP B EXP C
40 SS040HD100 3WN 4N 32 23 50 38
50 SS050HD100 3WNB 5N 29 21 49 35
60 SS060HD100 3WN 5N 28 20 48 34
70 SS070HD100 3WNB 6N62 25 17 42 28
80 SS080HD100 3WN 6N62 17 11 28 18
90 SS090HD100 3WNB 7N165 19 11 32 18
100 SS100HD100 3WN 7N165 14 7 24 11
110 SS110HD100 3WNB 8N106 17 9 28 15
120 SS120HD100 3WN 8N106 12 5 20 9
130 SS130HD100 3WNB 9N82 14 8 24 13
140 SS140HD100 3WN 9N82 10 4 17 7
150 SS150HD100 3WNB 10N183 12 3 20 5
160 SS160HD100 3WN 10N183 9 - 15 -
170 SS170HD100 3WNB 11N332 9 - 15 -
180 SS180HD100 3WN 11N332 6 - 10 -
REV G, 110 MPH 3-SEC, 3/4" ICE
TOWER
HEIGHT
(FT.)
TOWER
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER
SECTIONS
EFFECTIVE PROJECTED AREA
(SQ. FT.)
TOP BASE
TOP 30' BELOW TOP
EXP B EXP C EXP B EXP C
40 SS040HD110 3WN 4N 26 18 40 30
50 SS050HD110 3WNB 5N 23 17 39 28
60 SS060HD110 3WN 5N 23 16 39 26
70 SS070HD110 3WNB 6N62 19 12 33 20
80 SS080HD110 3WN 6N62 12 7 20 11
90 SS090HD110 3WNB 7N165 13 7 22 10
100 SS100HD110 3WN 7N165 9 3 15 4
110 SS110HD110 3WNB 8N106 11 5 18 8
120 SS120HD110 3WN 8N106 7 2 11 3
S E L F - S U P P O R T I N G  H E A V Y  D U T Y  S T A N D A R D  T O W E R S
S E L F - S U P P O R T I N G  T O W E R S
Phone (309) 566-3000 • Fax (309) 566-3079 • www.rohnnet.com • The Industry Standard
© 2011 ROHN PRODUCTS LLC